Celltrex Ltd.	3 2498 ord the attacned original documents or copy thereof. and address of receiving party(ies) AXIS MOBILE LTD. Image: Comparison of the security of the sec
10236691: To the Honorable Commissioner of patents and Trademarks: Please record 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name a Celltrex Ltd.	3 2498 ord the attacned original documents or copy thereof. and address of receiving party(ies) AXIS MOBILE LTD. Image: Comparison of the security of the sec
In the Honorable Commissioner of patents and Trademarks: Please record. I. Name of conveying party(ies): I. Name of conveying party(ies): I. Name of conveying party(ies) attached? I. Yes INo I. Nature of conveyance: I. Assignment I. Merger I. Security I. Other I. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new date of the application is:_ A. Patent Application No. 10/204,757 filed 28 I	ord the attacned original documents or copy thereof. and address of receiving party(ies) AXIS MOBILE LTD. AXIS MOBILE LTD. Gress: 3 Ha'Yetsira Street dress: 3 Ha'Yetsira Street mana ZIP: 43654 state: Israel ne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes w application, the execution February 2001 B. Patent No.(s)
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name a Celltrex Ltd.	AXIS MOBILE LTD. AXIS MOBILE LTD. dress: <u>3 Ha'Yetsira Street</u> hana ZIP: <u>43654</u> State: <u>Israel</u> ne(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Yes</u> No w application, the execution February 2001 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo Street Add Tyes Mo Street Ad	AXIS MOBILE LTD. dress: <u>3 Ha'Yetsira Street</u> hana ZIP: <u>43654</u> State: <u>Israel</u> ne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No w application, the execution February 2001 B. Patent No.(s)
Yes INo Street Add Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Assignment Merger City: Ra'ar Security Change of Name City: Ra'ar Other Additional name Additional name Execution Date: January 12, 2003 Additional name Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new date of the application is:_ A. Patent Application No. 10/204,757 filed 28 F Additional numbers attached?	dress: <u>3 Ha'Yetsira Street</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u> <u>ADEMA</u>
Assignment Merger Security Change of Name City: <u>Ra'ar</u> Other Additional name Execution Date: <u>January 12, 2003</u> Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new date of the application is:_ A. Patent Application No. <u>10/204,757 filed 28 F</u> Additional numbers attached?	ne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes M No w application, the execution February 2001 B. Patent No.(s)
Security Change of Name City: <u>Ra'an</u> Other Additional name Execution Date: <u>January 12, 2003</u> Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new date of the application is:_ A. Patent Application No. <u>10/204,757 filed 28 F</u> Additional numbers attached?	ne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes M No w application, the execution February 2001 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional name Additional name Execution Date: January 12, 2003 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new date of the application is: A. Patent Application No. 10/204,757 filed 28 F Additional numbers attached?	ne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes M No w application, the execution February 2001 B. Patent No.(s)
Execution Date: January 12, 2003 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new date of the application is:_ A. Patent Application No. 10/204,757 filed 28 F Additional numbers attached?	w application, the execution February 2001 B. Patent No.(s)
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new date of the application is:_ A. Patent Application No. 10/204,757 filed 28 F Additional numbers attached? 	February 2001 B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new date of the application is:_ A. Patent Application No. 10/204,757 filed 28 F Additional numbers attached?	February 2001 B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new date of the application is:_ A. Patent Application No. 10/204,757 filed 28 F Additional numbers attached?	February 2001 B. Patent No.(s)
date of the application is:_ A. Patent Application No. 10/204,757 filed 28 F Additional numbers attached?	February 2001 B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No. 10/204,757 filed 28 F Additional numbers attached?	
Additional numbers attached?	
	🗖 Yes 🗹 No
. Name an address of party to whom correspondence	
	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved: 1
Name:SOL SHEINBEIN	
Internal Address: c/o ANTHONY CASTORINA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40_
SUITE 207	
<u> </u>	🗖 Enclosed
Street Address: 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY.	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
	8. Deposit Account number:
City: ARLINGTON State: VIRGINIA ZIP: 22202	<u>50-1407</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depos account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE
. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	aing information is true and correct
and any attached copy is a true copy of the Arigin	
$\downarrow 0 db 0$	
-Sol Sheinbein Val Ullul	her felowery 7 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta	chments, and document: 2
1003 ECOOPER 00000177 501407 10204757	
021 40.00 CH	
)	

PATENT REEL: 013752 FRAME: 0659

Translation from Hebrew

Ministry of Justice



Registrar of Companies

STATE OF ISRAEL

THE LAW OF COMPANIES 5759-1999

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME OF A COMPANY

I hereby certify that on the basis of a resolution and according to Section 31(b) of the Law of Companies 5759-1999, the Company

CELLTREX LTD

Has changed its name and as of the date hereof shall be called

AXIS MOBILE LTD

Issued and signed by me in Jerusalem

9th of Shevat 5763 12/01/2003

Company No. 512915273

Round rubber stamp: Ministry of Justice Registrar of Companies (-) Yehuda KATZ, Adv. pp\Registrar of Companies Ð LU. R

PATENT REEL: 013752 FRAME: 0660

End of translation

W 2

משרד המשפטים



רשם החברות

מדינת ישראל 1999 – חוק החברות התשנ״ט

תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לסעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות התשנ״ט - 1999 שינתה החברה

סלטרקס בעיימ

CELLTREX LTD

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

אקסיס מובייל בעיימ

AXIS MOBILE LTD

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

טי שבט תשסייג 12/01/2003

מס׳ חברה 512915273



PATENT REEL: 013752 FRAME: 0661

Dr. Benadam ARIEL Advocate & Notary

47, Kedoshei Ha'Shoah St. Herzliya Pituah 46854, ISRAEL Phones 09-9571218 / 09-9544816 (Fax. 09-9560912)

ד״ר בן-אדם אריאל עורד-דין ונוטריון

רחי קדושי השואה 47 הרצליה פיתוח 46854, ישראל טל. 09-9560912 (פקס. 209-9544816) טל.

No. 10/2003 .01

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, Dr. Benadam ARIEL, advocate and notary at the above address, hereby declare that I am well acquainted with the Hebrew and the English languages and that the attached document marked "1" is a correct translation of the original document המסמך המטומן "1", הינו תרגום מדויק drawn up in the Hebrew language, which has been produced to me and a photocopy of which is attached hereby.

In witness whereof, I hereby certify the correctness of the said translation by my signature and seal, this 23rd of January 2003.

N.I.S. 273.- fees due.

<u>אישור תרגום</u>

אני החתום מטה, דייר בן-אדם אריאל, עוייד ונוטריון בכתובת הנייל, מצהיר כי,

אני שולט היטב בשפות העברית והאנגלית וכי לאנגלית של המסמך המקורי הערוך בשפה העברית, אשר הוצג בפני ואשר צילום ממנו מצורף בזה.

ולראיה הנני מאשר את דיוק התרגום הנ״ל בחתימת ידי ובחותמי, היום, 23 בינואר 2003. שכר בסך - 273. שייח נדרש.

Signature



RECORDED: 02/11/2003